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2025 – Latitude 48 Bridges Small Boat – Overall (Outty 12Km; Inny 5Km) 
 
October 5, 2025 ~ Event hosted by: Latitude 48 
 

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Boat 
Division 

Gender 
Division 

Age 
Division 

Division 
Place Dist 

 
Boat # 

1 1:01:12.0 Jesse Balcom, James Hill OC2 Men Open 1 of 1 Outty 762 

2 1:01:30.5 Kendra Kent, Scott Borle OC2 Mixed Masters 40+ 1 of 1 Outty 12 

3 1:05:44.4 James Wyse V1 Men Open 1 of 1 Outty 1478 

4 1:07:43.8 Dan Hund, Bruce Johnson OC2 Men Masters 50+ 1 of 1 Outty 719 

5 1:08:03.7 Simon Wing, Rebecca Morris OC2 Mixed Open 1 of 2 Outty 1494 

6 1:08:11.4 Brendan Curson V1 Men Masters 40+ 1 of 1 Outty 100 

7 1:08:18.7 Dallas Ferraro, Doug Drysdale OC2 Mixed Masters 50+ 1 of 2 Outty 1426 

8 1:08:33.1 Melanie Conard OC1 Women Masters 50+ 1 of 3 Outty 1495 

9 1:08:59.9 Patrick Linden OC1 Men Open 1 of 2 Outty 1496 

10 1:10:02.2 Samuel Siu OC1 Men Masters 40+ 1 of 1 Outty 1313 

11 1:10:35.8 Charlie Charlie, Lexus Peter OC2 Mixed Open 2 of 2 Outty 1497 

12 1:10:37.4 Peter Grant, Marla Grant OC2 Mixed Masters 50+ 2 of 2 Outty 1441 

13 1:11:13.5 Colin Point OC1 Men Open 2 of 2 Outty 390 

14 1:12:02.4 Rupert Wong OC1 Men Masters 60+ 1 of 2 Outty 1398 

15 1:14:06.9 Doug Thomas OC1 Men Masters 50+ 1 of 2 Outty 151 

16 1:17:26.1 Chris Fibich OC1 Men Masters 60+ 2 of 2 Outty 1232 

17 1:17:27.6 Dana Britton OC1 Women Masters 50+ 2 of 3 Outty 1484 

18 1:18:15.9 Karen Clifford OC1 Women Masters 60+ 1 of 1 Outty 1644 

19 1:22:14.2 Darcy Graham OC1 Men Masters 50+ 2 of 2 Outty 4933 

20 1:22:24.3 Nancy Maclean OC1 Women Masters 50+ 3 of 3 Outty 44 

21 1:25:04.7 Barb McColl V1 Women Masters 70+ 1 of 1 Outty 1404 

22 1:28:15.1 Paige Emanuel OC1 Women Junior U19 1 of 1 Outty 1133 

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Boat 
Division 

Gender 
Division 

Age 
Division 

Division 
Place Dist 

 
Bib 

1 32:18.1 Derek Bachman OC1 Men Masters 40+ 1 of 3 Inny 21 

2 33:25.7 David (Nuke) Morris Surfski 
Single 

Men Open 1 of 1 Inny 50 

3 33:34.5 Jan Urban OC1 Men Masters 70+ 1 of 1 Inny 1492 

4 33:49.4 Kaylee Norn Surfski 
Single 

Women Open 1 of 1 Inny ? 

5 33:54.1 Heather Taylor OC1 Women Masters 60+ 1 of 2 Inny 1493 

6 34:39.2 Mark Husken OC1 Men Masters 50+ 1 of 1 Inny 1489 

7 35:15.2 Bear Horne OC1 Men Masters 40+ 2 of 3 Inny 1301 

8 35:17.7 Kat Town OC1 Women Masters 70+ 1 of 2 Inny 401 

9 35:20.8 Ron Elbe, Sunae Lee Surfski 
Double 

Men Mixed 1 of 1 Inny 1349 

10 35:39.6 Steve Taylor, Mario DeSantis Marathon 
Double 

Men Open 1 of 1 Inny ? 

11 36:10.7 Thomas Jones OC1 Men Masters 40+ 3 of 3 Inny 1486 

12 37:07.3 Karen Ashforth OC1 Women Masters 60+ 2 of 2 Inny 1490 

13 37:19.6 Yvonne Sharpe OC1 Women Masters 70+ 2 of 2 Inny 1437 

14 39:59.1 Beanka Elliot OC1 Women Open 1 of 1 Inny 1487 

15 41:53.1 Teressa Poirier OC1 Women Masters 40+ 1 of 1 Inny 1491 

16 44:07.0 Evaleen Morris, Sharon Morris OC2 Women Junior U19 1 of 1 Inny 1446 
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2025 – Latitude 48 Bridges Small Boat – Division (Outty 12Km; Inny 5Km) 
 
October 5, 2025 ~ Event hosted by: Latitude 48 
 

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Boat 
Division 

Gender 
Division 

Age 
Division 

Division 
Place Dist 

 
Boat # 

10 1:10:02.2 Samuel Siu OC1 Men Masters 40+ 1 of 1 Outty 1313 

15 1:14:06.9 Doug Thomas OC1 Men Masters 50+ 1 of 2 Outty 151 

19 1:22:14.2 Darcy Graham OC1 Men Masters 50+ 2 of 2 Outty 4933 

14 1:12:02.4 Rupert Wong OC1 Men Masters 60+ 1 of 2 Outty 1398 

16 1:17:26.1 Chris Fibich OC1 Men Masters 60+ 2 of 2 Outty 1232 

9 1:08:59.9 Patrick Linden OC1 Men Open 1 of 2 Outty 1496 

13 1:11:13.5 Colin Point OC1 Men Open 2 of 2 Outty 390 

22 1:28:15.1 Paige Emanuel OC1 Women Junior U19 1 of 1 Outty 1133 

8 1:08:33.1 Melanie Conard OC1 Women Masters 50+ 1 of 3 Outty 1495 

17 1:17:27.6 Dana Britton OC1 Women Masters 50+ 2 of 3 Outty 1484 

20 1:22:24.3 Nancy Maclean OC1 Women Masters 50+ 3 of 3 Outty 44 

18 1:18:15.9 Karen Clifford OC1 Women Masters 60+ 1 of 1 Outty 1644 

4 1:07:43.8 Dan Hund, Bruce Johnson OC2 Men Masters 50+ 1 of 1 Outty 719 

1 1:01:12.0 Jesse Balcom, James Hill OC2 Men Open 1 of 1 Outty 762 

2 1:01:30.5 Kendra Kent, Scott Borle OC2 Mixed Masters 40+ 1 of 1 Outty 12 

7 1:08:18.7 Dallas Ferraro, Doug Drysdale OC2 Mixed Masters 50+ 1 of 2 Outty 1426 

12 1:10:37.4 Peter Grant, Marla Grant OC2 Mixed Masters 50+ 2 of 2 Outty 1441 

5 1:08:03.7 Simon Wing, Rebecca Morris OC2 Mixed Open 1 of 2 Outty 1494 

11 1:10:35.8 Charlie Charlie, Lexus Peter OC2 Mixed Open 2 of 2 Outty 1497 

6 1:08:11.4 Brendan Curson V1 Men Masters 40+ 1 of 1 Outty 100 

3 1:05:44.4 James Wyse V1 Men Open 1 of 1 Outty 1478 

21 1:25:04.7 Barb McColl V1 Women Masters 70+ 1 of 1 Outty 1404 

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Boat 
Division 

Gender 
Division 

Age 
Division 

Division 
Place Dist 

 
Bib 

10 35:39.6 Steve Taylor, Mario DeSantis Marathon 
Double 

Men Open 1 of 1 Inny ? 

1 32:18.1 Derek Bachman OC1 Men Masters 40+ 1 of 3 Inny 21 

7 35:15.2 Bear Horne OC1 Men Masters 40+ 2 of 3 Inny 1301 

11 36:10.7 Thomas Jones OC1 Men Masters 40+ 3 of 3 Inny 1486 

6 34:39.2 Mark Husken OC1 Men Masters 50+ 1 of 1 Inny 1489 

3 33:34.5 Jan Urban OC1 Men Masters 70+ 1 of 1 Inny 1492 

15 41:53.1 Teressa Poirier OC1 Women Masters 40+ 1 of 1 Inny 1491 

5 33:54.1 Heather Taylor OC1 Women Masters 60+ 1 of 2 Inny 1493 

12 37:07.3 Karen Ashforth OC1 Women Masters 60+ 2 of 2 Inny 1490 

8 35:17.7 Kat Town OC1 Women Masters 70+ 1 of 2 Inny 401 

13 37:19.6 Yvonne Sharpe OC1 Women Masters 70+ 2 of 2 Inny 1437 

14 39:59.1 Beanka Elliot OC1 Women Open 1 of 1 Inny 1487 

16 44:07.0 Evaleen Morris, Sharon Morris OC2 Women Junior U19 1 of 1 Inny 1446 

9 35:20.8 Ron Elbe, Sunae Lee Surfski 
Double 

Men Mixed 1 of 1 Inny 1349 

2 33:25.7 David (Nuke) Morris Surfski 
Single 

Men Open 1 of 1 Inny 50 

4 33:49.4 Kaylee Norn Surfski 
Single 

Women Open 1 of 1 Inny ? 

 

 


